TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accentus plc		105/11/2009	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zircotec Limited	
Street Address:	528.10 Unit 2, Rutherford Avenue	
Internal Address:	Harwell Science & Innovation Campus	
City:	Didcot, Berkshire OX11 0QJ	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3322072	THERMOHOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)491-8444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-491-8880

Email: WilliamHolt@HoltLawOffices.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt

Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THERMOHOLD 3322072

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900137366 REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0787 OP \$40.00 3322072

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Holt
Signature:	/William H Holt/
Date:	06/29/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Accentus plc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a place of business at 3rd Floor, 11 Strand, London, WC2N 5HR, England (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used in its business the trademark "THERMOHOLD" which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,322,072, registered October 30, 2007;

WHEREAS, on January 29, 2009, ASSIGNOR assigned said mark, said registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark to Zircotec Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having a business address at 528.10 Unit 2, Rutherford Avenue, Harwell Science & Innovation Campus, Didcot, Berkshire OX11 OQJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and is desirous of confirming and perfecting said assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of confirming the acquisition of all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, said registration and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it did and does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark "THERMOHOLD" together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the aforesaid Registration No. 3,322,072.

Accentus plc

11 May 2009

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

Name 1, J. AGG

Title MANAGING DIE GOT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0789